

Dear [SUPPORTER NAME],

This year I am proud to be a part of the Celiac Disease Foundation's signature fundraising event, the 2024 Turkey Trot! I am making a commitment to raise funds to directly support celiac disease research because [YOUR ANSWER HERE].

Celiac disease is one of the world's most prevalent genetic autoimmune diseases, affecting an estimated 3 million Americans, 70-80% of whom are undiagnosed. By causing the body to attack its own small intestine, it can lead to many other devastating health conditions, including cancer. Unfortunately for the millions who suffer, celiac disease has largely been ignored by our federal government, which provides little funding for research and public awareness. Through strategic investments in research, education, and advocacy, the Celiac Disease Foundation seeks to remedy this by accelerating treatments and a cure.

I am proud to be participating in the 2024 Turkey Trot to raise funds for the Celiac Disease Foundation. I remain hopeful that together we can improve the health and quality of life for people with celiac disease, like [YOURSELF OR PERSON YOU KNOW WITH CELIAC DISEASE].

I ask you to join me in supporting the Celiac Disease Foundation. My personal goal is to raise [FUNDRAISING GOAL]. Please help me reach my goal by making a contribution now. Your gift is tax-deductible to the full extent allowed by law.

You can visit my Turkey Trot fundraising page at **[INSERT WEBSITE URL]** to make a secure gift online, or you can send a check to the Celiac Disease Foundation at the address below and note my name on the check. I invite you to join me in making a difference in the lives of those living with celiac disease.

Thank you for your generous support! Sincerely, [YOUR NAME]

Celiac Disease Foundation 5850 Canoga Ave, 4th Floor Woodland Hills, CA 91367